

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21015/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in WP 17429/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.V. GIRIJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard counsel.

Leave granted.

We do not find any case for grant of stay order.
The earlier order dated 10.12.2001 shall stand vacated.

Printing dispensed with.

Original record need not be summoned.

Six weeks' time is granted to file additional
documents, if any.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master