

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.6 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2003

M.V. GIRIJA & CO. Appellant

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS. Respondents

ORDER

Application seeking permission to withdraw Civil Appeal  
is allowed. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.  
Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.  
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 10, 2008  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2003

M.V. GIRIJA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.6: (Appln. for withdrawal of civil appeal)  
IA NO.5: (Appln. for filing additional documents)  
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Malakshmi Parani, Adv.  
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Rama Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application seeking permission to withdraw Civil Appeal  
is allowed. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.  
Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)